Approvals:
Date:
Page 1 of 4
Catalog Number:
Pole-ACSP Series
Cruciform Straight Aluminum Pole
Philips Wide-Lite Professional Luminaires reserves the right to change specif ications and dimensions without notice. Lamp and electrical specif ications /
availability subject to change by manufacturer without notice.  Please refer to detailed specif ication sheets for additional information and spec details.

 (2) Outside dimension of pole shaft across flats, in inches.
 (3) See chart for availability with desired pole height.
 (4) Powder coat finish. Consult factory for special colors or finishes.
 (5) Drill Mounting patterns for Square Pole. D3 (3@120°) not available
  with square poles. Specify appropriate Drill Template (Y) for intended
  luminaire to be arm mounted.
 (6) Standard Pole Top Pipe Tenon options listed. Consult factory to specify
  custom size.
 (7) 4-1/2” tall tenon available as special order. Consult factory when
  specifying with PTRD or PTSQ (EAL post top mounting options).
 Nominal  Pole Shaft    Max. Allowable              Maximum Allowable Luminaire EPA (ft2)
 Mounting   Base  Wall Luminaire
 Height Catalog Number  O.D.  Thickness Weight 70 MPH 80 MPH 90 MPH 100 MPH 110 MPH
 (ft)   (in)  (in) (lbs) w/1.3 Gust w/1.3 Gust w/1.3 Gust w/1.3 Gust w/1.3 Gust
 8 ACSP08-4-18-XXX-XX  4.00  0.188 350 34.0 30.2 23.5 18.6 15.0
 10 ACSP10-4-18-XXX-XX  4.00  0.188 260 31.5 23.5 18.0 14.1 11.2
 12 ACSP12-4-18-XXX-XX  4.00  0.188 260 25.1 18.4 13.9 10.7 8.3
 15 ACSP15-4-18-XXX-XX  4.00  0.188 200 14.8 10.6 7.7 5.6 4.1
 18 ACSP18-4-18-XXX-XX  4.00  0.188 200 10.7 7.2 4.9 3.2 1.9
  ACSP18-6-18-XXX-XX  6.00  0.188 260 30.3 21.7 15.9 11.7 8.6
 20 ACSP20-4-18-XXX-XX  4.00  0.188 100 9.0 5.8 3.6 2.0 -
  ACSP20-6-18-XXX-XX  6.00  0.188 150 26.1 18.3 13.0 9.2 6.4
 25 ACSP25-6-18-XXX-XX  6.00  0.188 150 17.1 11.0 6.8 3.7 1.5
 30 ACSP30-6-18-XXX-XX  6.00  0.188 260 9.0 4.5 1.4 - -
Pole Information Chart Notes:
(1) All ACSP Cruciform Straight Aluminum Poles feature a 2” x 4” nominal handhole. (2) Chart shows allowable weight and size (cumulative EPA) of luminaires and/or brackets suitable for pole.
Page 3 of 4Type: Job:
Pole-ACSP Series